

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A No. No.27 of 2014

1. The State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner, Palamau at Daltonganj, P.O. & P.S. Daltonganj, District Palamau
 2. The District Land Acquisition Officer, Palamau, P.O. & P.S. Daltonganj, District Palamau
 3. The Chief Engineer, Water Resource Department, P.O. & P.S. Daltonganj, District Palamau
- Appellants**

Versus

1. Rajmani Tiwari, S/o Ramdas Tiwari
 2. Krishna Tiwari, S/o Ramdas Tiwari
 3. Judhisthir Tiwari, S/o Ramdas Tiwari
 4. Kisto Tiwari, S/o Ramdas Tiwari
 5. Duryodhan Tiwari, S/o Ramdas Tiwari,
All Residents of Village Redma,
P.O. & P.S. Daltonganj,
District - Palamau
- Respondents**
-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellants : Mr. Vineet Prakash, Advocate
For the Respondents :

03/Dated: 05th May, 2015

Learned counsel for the appellants is in attendance.

2. Issue notice upon the respondents in I.A. No.907 of 2014 and I.A. No.4958 of 2014 as well as in the main petition, under registered cover with A/D as well as under the ordinary process, for which, requisites, etc., must be filed within a week.
3. The learned court below shall take an undertaking from the respondents and direct the respondents to give an undertaking and to furnish bank guarantee before releasing the decretal amount in favour of the respondents.

(AMITAV K. GUPTA, J.)

Chandan/-