

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F. A. No. 27 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner, Palamau & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Rajmani Tiwari & Others

... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. N.K. Pandey, AC to SC (L&C)-I

For the Respondents : Mr. Arbind Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Oral Order

08 / Dated : 17.07.2023

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellants, put up this case on
03.08.2023.

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that he has already
given No Objection Certificate to the respondents in this case.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT