

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 27 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner & Others

.... Appellants

Versus

Rajmani Tiwari & Others

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. N.K. Pandey, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-I

For the Respondents :

Order No.09 / Dated : 03.08.2023

It is submitted by learned counsel on behalf of petitioner that his original file has been misplaced and therefore, prayer is made for making available soft copy of the record of the case on email.

Let soft copy of record if available be furnished, as prayed.

Learned counsel on behalf of respondents submits that the respondents have taken no objection from him.

Under the circumstance, respondents are directed to take steps for engaging the counsel for appearing in the case, failing which necessary order will be passed.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit