

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No.27 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner & Ors.
..... Appellants

Versus

Rajmani Tiwari & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. N.K. Pandey, A.C to SC (L & C)I

For the Respondents : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Amicus Curiae

11/Dated:22nd April, 2026

Heard learned counsel for both the sides.

2. Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae for the respondents submitted that soft copy of the Trial Court Record be also made available to him so that he may go through the records of this case.

3. Office is directed to serve soft copy of the Trial Court Records to Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae for the respondents.

4. Put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 22.04.2026
Saket/-